
Hardware

4 = 5/16 x 1 U Bolt
2 = 5/16 x 1 Bolt
10 = 5/16 lock Nuts
12= 5/16 small flat Washers
1 = Flat Plate 3/18 x 1 x 2 7/8 two Holes

INSTALLATION

When installing, you must first remove 
any after market stick stoppers (CV Joint 
Boot Protectors).  One side may do, but 
for easy installment remove both sides.
This allows room for putting the flat plate 
into position for bolt up of the skid plate
to the frame.

After tighting the U-Bolts, cut off the 
excess U-Bolt showing.  

Fits:  HONDA 300 2X4, 4X4  '93-'99


